Settlement Amount and Other Obligations of the Parties. 

1. Each Party will be responsible for its own costs, expenses and attorneys’ fees. 

2. Following the Execution Date at the times and manner set forth below, the Centene 

Entities shall cause payments in the total aggregate amount of Sixty-Seven Million, Forty Eight 

Thousand, Six Hundred and Eleven Dollars ($67,048,611) (“Settlement Amount”) to be made as 

directed by AHCA. Specifically, AHCA directs that (i) the Centene Entities shall pay Ten Million 

Dollars ($10,000,000) as a one-time donation to The Hope Florida Foundation, Inc. (“Hope Florida 

Donation”), and (ii) the Centene Entities shall pay the balance of the Settlement Amount, Fifty-

Seven Million, Forty Eight Thousand, Six Hundred and Eleven Dollars ($57,048,611), to AHCA 

(“Settlement Balance”). The Centene Entities have no authority to direct or influence the manner 

in which the State has allocated or may in the future allocate the Settlement Amount.  Centene 

shall have no obligation or liability with respect to this or any further allocation or distribution of